504018380 09/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS LTD. SEOUL	07/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.
Street Address:	40 LIBERTY BLVD.
Internal Address:	MAILCODE 40-3L
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15253697

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdadmin.us@siemens.com **Correspondent Name:** SIEMENS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD. STE. 230
Address Line 2: ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P14580US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKI CHIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Vicki Chia/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504018380

source=15P14580US\_C2C\_asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039836 FRAME: 0945

## ASSIGNMENT of rights in an INVENTION Relating to Master Agreement ("the Agreement") of September 17, 2008 Contract File Reference: 2013V22447

Assignor

Siemens Ltd. Seoul

Assignee

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.

Title of invention

"System and method of Elasticity image auto optimization and user

Inventors

guide"

Jangkun Kim

Siemens Ltd. Seoul

Jihwan Kim

Siemens Ltd. Seoul

Hanju Moon

Siemens Ltd. Seoul

Date of execution of invention disclosure: 06 Apr 2015

The Assignor has acquired the rights of its employee(s) in the invention described above and has the right to assign these rights in the invention to Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee assumes all of the Assignor's rights and obligations in connection with such invention.

The Assignor makes no representation or warranty that its contribution to the invention is error-free and exploitable or that patent protection will be granted or of lasting duration should Assignee file for patent protection.

This document neither gives rise to any independent claim between the Assignor and the Assignee, nor does it amend the Agreement in any way. The provisions of the Agreement shall prevail in the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Agreement. anthi & L

Assignor:

Seoul,

Assignee:

-Mountain View, GA, Malvern, PA

(ynthia G. Tymean) Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. July 8, 2015

Siemens Ltd. Seoul

,≾uman Park

Station Park

2015,07.03

Hyoukgun Kwon

DM: Kwon

2015 .07 . 03

IDNR: 1861 / 29,06.2011

**PATENT** REEL: 039836 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 09/22/2016